## HOLIDAY SHOPPING EVENT IN PASADENA SPREADS CHEER TO FAMILIES IN NEED

PASADENA, Calif. – Marquez Wealth Management of Raymond James is proud to announce its upcoming annual Heart of Angels "Holidays from the Heart" event. This year's event will help provide a Christmas shopping experience to underprivileged families in the Pasadena and Los Angeles area.

There is nothing quite like Christmas shopping and the look of awe in a child's eyes when they see the toy they've always wanted. So this winter, Hearts of Angels, a non-profit organization, is providing 40 families with a complete holiday shopping experience. The event will take place at Tournament Park in Pasadena and will feature 10 stations for families to "shop" in. Food and entertainment are also provided for everyone. The goal is to create a magical experience for these children and their families.

Each station will provide families with basic necessities, winter gear, school supplies, technology and gadgets, favorite snacks, blankets and of course, toys. Children will get the opportunity to go on a free "shopping spree" and pick out gifts they love the most from the stations. Although many of us take shopping for granted, some families don't usually experience it. Shopping for these families are mainly buying things not for wants but for needs.

Heart of Angels is excited to give 155 people in need the experience of finally getting themselves a little something nice this holiday season.

Holidays from the Heart program held its first event in 2007 and began by serving just two families. Fifteen years later, Heart of Angels and their Holidays from the Heart events have sponsored hundreds of families in the Pasadena and Los Angeles communities by providing them with everything from food to clothing and gifts. Hearts of Angels is run entirely by volunteers and generous donors who strive to fill underprivileged families and children's holiday season with love, laughter, and wonder.

For more information on how to support, donate, and volunteer with Heart of Angels, email <a href="https://example.com">heartofangelscharity@gmail.com</a> or visit <a href="https://example.com">our website</a>.

###

This electronic communication and all contents are sent and provided by Michelle Marquez in her individual capacity as a Heart of Angels volunteer, and not in the capacity of agent, representative or financial advisor of Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. and/or any and all of its affiliates, including Raymond James & Associates, Inc. and Raymond James Financial, Inc. (collectively "Raymond James"). Michelle Marquez volunteering with Heart of Angels is independent of her activity as a financial Advisor with Raymond James, and her additional use of Raymond James email address for communications pertaining to volunteering with Heart of Angels is authorized. Raymond James, however, assumes no responsibility for the substance, accuracy, completeness or reliability of any content in this communication, and Raymond James' sponsorship, endorsement, association or affiliation of/with the Heart of Angels or its activities is not implied, nor should it be inferred.

Marquez Private Wealth of Raymond James - 2 North Lake Ave., Suite 910, Pasadena, CA 91101 // Toll Free: 800.333.8839

Raymond James & Associates, Inc., member New York Stock Exchange/SIPC

Links are being provided for information purposes only. Raymond James is no affiliated with and does not endorse, authorize or sponsor any of the listed websites or their respective sponsors. Raymond James is not responsible for the content of any website or the collection or use of information regarding any website's users and/or members.